Melissa Velez-Morales

From: Masser, Michelle

Sent: Thursday, September 08, 2016 12:29 PM

To: Harris, Laura; Weigle, Trevor J.; Labow, Colleen
Cc: Melissa Velez-Morales

Subject: FW: Township of East Hanover Resolution
Attachments: doc06888020160908110351.pdf

Correspondence - FYI

Michelle Masser
Township Clerk

Mount Olive Township
PO Box 450

204 Flanders Drakestown Road

Budd Lake, NJ 07828
clerk@mtolivetwp. org

973-691-0900 X7291

From: Paula Massaro [mailto:paulam @easthanovertownship.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 08, 2016 12:17 PM

To: Abubakar Jalloh <clerk@riverdalenj.gov>; Amanda Macchia <clerk@minehill.com>; Amy Rhead
<rheada@roxburynj.us>; Barbara Shepard <bshepard@boontontownship.com>; Carol Marsh
<townshipclerk@peqtwp.org>; Cathy Amelio <camelio@morristwp.com>; Cathy Reese (municipalclerk@longhillnj.gov)
<municipalclerk@longhillnj.gov>; Cynthia Eckert <boroughclerk@netcong.org>; Cynthia Oravits
<townclerk@boonton.org>; Cynthia Sloane <cindis@bolp.org>; Deborah Evans <gardensvg@optonline.net>; Denean
Probasco <clerk@chesterborough.org>; Donna Marie Luciani <twpclerk@randolphnj.org>; Elizabeth Osborne
<clerk@rosenet.org>; Gabrielle Evangelista <gevangelista@whartonnj.com>; Gail McKane <gmckane @hardingnj.org>;
Greg LaConte <glaconte@chathamtownship.org>; Joe Giorgio <jgiorgio@hanovertownship.com>; June Uhrin
<juhrin@morrisplainsboro.org>; Karen luele <kiuele@kinnelonboro.org>; Kathryn Bowditch-Leon
<clerk@denvillenj.org>; Kevin Harris <k-harris@townofmorristown.org>; Khaled Madin <kmadin@parsippany.net>;
Linda DeSantis <ldesantis@mtarlingtonboro.com>; Margaret Verga <mverga@dover.nj.us>; Margot Kaye
<mkaye@mendhamnj.org>; Mary Beth Zichelli <mzichelli@mendhamtownship.org>; Mary O'Keefe
<mokeefe@butlerborough.com>; Michele Reilly (Mreilly@jeffersontownship.net) <Mreilly@jeffersontownship.net>;
Masser, Michelle <clerkmichelle@mtolivetwp.org>; Nina DiGregorio <ndigregorio@wtmorris.net>; Robin Collins
<rcollins@chestertownship.org>; Robin Kline <clerk@chathamborough.org>; Sheila Seifert
<boroughclerk@rockawayborough.org>; Sheila Williams <swilliams@fpboro.net>; Sue Best
<srbest@rockawaytownship.org>; Trudy Atkinson (tatkinson@montvillenj.org) <tatkinson@montvillenj.org>; Valerie
Egan <vegan@mtnlakes.org>

Subject: Township of East Hanover Resolution

Good afternoon:

Attached for your information is a copy of a resolution that was adopted by the Township Council of the
Township of East at its meeting held September 6, 2016. The Township Council encourages all Morris County
municipalities to ban the sale of dogs and cats that come from large scale commercial breeding facilities
(“puppy mills” and “kitten mills”).

Thank you and have a nice day!



Paula A. Massaro
Township Clerk
Township of East Hanover
411 Ridgedale Avenue
East Hanover, NJ §7936

(973) 428-3608
FAX (973) 887-7210
paulam@easthanovertownship.com




RESOLUTION NO. 127-2016

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF EAST HANOVER,
COUNTY OF MORRIS, TO BAN THE SALE OF DOGS AND CATS FROM LARGE
SCALE COMMERCIAL BREEDING FACILITIES
("PUPPY MILLS" AND "KITTEN MILLS")

WHEREAS, a significant number of puppies and kittens sold at pet shops come from
large-scale, commercial breeding facilities where the health and welfare of the animals are not
adequately provided for ("puppy mills” and "kitten mills," respectively); and

WHEREAS, according to the Humane Society of the United States, it is estimated that 10,000
puppy mills produce more than 2,400,000 puppies a year in the United States and that most pet shop
dogs and cats come from puppy mills and kitten mills; and

WHEREAS, the documented abuses endemic to puppy and kitten mills include overbreeding;
inbreeding; minimal to non-existent veterinary care; lack of adequate and nutritious food, water and
shelter; lack of socialization; lack of adequate space, and lack of adequate exercise; and

WHEREAS, the inhumane conditions in puppy and kitten mill facilities lead to health and
behavioral issues in the animals bred in those facilities, which many consumers are unaware of when
purchasing animals from pet shops due to both a lack of education on the issue and misleading tactics of
pet shops in some cases; and

WHEREAS, these health and behavioral issues, which may not present themselves until
sometime after the purchase of the animals can impose exorbitant financial and emotional costs on
consumers; and

WHEREAS, current federal and state regulations do not adequately address the sale of the puppy
and kitten mill dogs and cats in pet shops; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Health, in its 2014 Animal Intake and Disposition
Survey, found that due in large part to pet overpopulation, more than 20,000 dogs and cats are euthanized
in New Jersey animal shelters annually, and restricting the retail sale of puppies and kittens to only those
sourced from animal shelters and rescue organizations will likely reduce pet overpopulation and thus the
burden on such agencies and financial costs on local taxpayers; and

WHEREAS, across the country, thousands of independent pet shops as well as large chains
operate profitably with a business model focused on the sale of pet services and supplies and not on the
sale of dogs and cats, and many of these shops collaborate with local animal shelters and rescue
organizations to offer space and support for showcasing adoptable homeless pets on their premises; and

WHEREAS, this resolution will not affect a consumer's ability to obtain a dog or cat of his or her
choice directly from a breed-specific rescue organization or a shelter, or from a hobby breeder where the
consumer can see directly the conditions in which the dogs or cats are bred, or can confer directly with the
hobby breeder concerning those conditions; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council believes it is in the best interest of the Township of East
Hanover to support the adoption of reasonable regulations to reducc costs to the Township and its
residents, protect the citizens of the Township who may purchase cats or dogs from a pet shop or other



business establishment, help prevent inhuman breeding conditions, promote community awareness of
animal welfare, and foster a more humane environment in the Township.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of East
Hanover, County of Morris, and State of New Jersey as follows:

1. The Township Council urges and encourages all thirty-nine (39) municipalities in the
County of Morris to take immediate steps to ban the sale of dogs and cats that come from
large scale commercial breeding facilities ("puppy mills" and "kitten mills™).

The Township Council hereby joins with other New Jersey counties and municipalities in
calling on elected officials serving New Jersey at all levels of government to work in concert
to regulate sales of dogs and cats that come from large scale commercial breeding facilities

("puppy mills" and "kitten mills").

N

3. The Township Clerk shall forward a certified copy of this Resolution to the thirty-nine (39)
municipal clerks in the County of Morris.

4. This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

I, Paula A. Massaro, Township Clerk of the Township of East Hanover, Morris County, do hereby
certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Council at a duly

convened meeting held on September 6, 2016.

ﬁ{;& MW

Paula A. Massaro, RMC, Township Clerk

YES NO ABSTAIN | ABSENT
Councilman Peluso X
Councilman DeMaio X
Councilman Martorelli X
Council President Jandoli X
Mayor Pannulio X



